## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IMlogic, Inc.		02/05/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Symantec Corporation	
Street Address:	20330 Stevens Creek Boulevard	
City:	Cupertino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95014	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2954841	IMLOGIC

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: Linda M. Goldman, Esq.
Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25389-70049 (IMLOGIC)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Goldman, Esq.
Signature:	/lmg/
Date:	03/05/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0232

900128648

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0233

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made by IMlogic, Inc. a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 265 Winter Street, Waltham, MA 02451 ("IMlogic"), in favor of Symantec Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 20330 Stevens Creek Boulevard, Cupertino, CA 95014 ("Symantec").

WHEREAS, IMlogic owns all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and the respective trademark registrations (the "Trademarks"), and the goodwill associated therewith:

Mark	Country/Region	Registration No.
IMLOGIC	United States	2,954,841
IMLOGIC	European Union	3,761,202
IMLOGIC	India	1,277,549

WHEREAS, IMlogic desires to assign the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith to Symantec; and

WHEREAS, Symantec desires to accept such assignment. .

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IMlogic assigns to Symantec, all of its right, title and interest in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith including, without limitation, its right to sue for and collect damages for infringements or other violations of the same, including for past infringements or other violations.

IMLOGIC, INC.

Dated: Februarys, 2008

By:

Arthur F. Courville
Secretary

Accepted for and on behalf of Symantec Corporation

By:

Arthur F. Courville
Secretary

Dated: February 5 , 2008

RECORDED: 03/05/2009

REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0234